



**Washington State Governor's Office of the Education Ombuds (OEO)**

The Washington State Governor's Office of the Education Ombuds (OEO) is an independent state agency that helps to reduce educational opportunity gaps by supporting families, students, educators, and other stakeholders in communities across WA in understanding the K-12 school system and resolving concerns collaboratively. OEO services are free and confidential. Anyone can contact OEO with a question or concern about school.

OEO listens, shares information and referrals, and works informally with families, communities, and schools to address concerns so that every student can fully participate and thrive in our state's public schools. OEO provides support in multiple languages and has telephone interpretation available. To get help or learn more about what OEO does, please visit our website: <https://www.oeo.wa.gov/en>; email [oeoinfo@gov.wa.gov](mailto:oeoinfo@gov.wa.gov), or call: [1-866-297-2597](tel:1-866-297-2597) (interpretation available). (English)

Office of the Education Ombuds (OEO, ការិយាល័យអប់រំក្រុង Ombuds) របស់អភិបាលរដ្ឋវ៉ាស៊ីនតោន គឺជាទីភ្នាក់ងារឯករាជ្យរបស់រដ្ឋដែលជួយកាត់បន្ថយគម្លាតនៃឱកាសអប់រំ តាមរយៈការផ្តល់ជំនួយដល់បណ្តាក្រុមសាសន៍សិស្ស អ្នកអប់រំ និងអ្នកចូលរួមសកម្មភាពផ្សេងទៀតក្នុងសហគមន៍នានាទូទាំងរដ្ឋវ៉ាស៊ីនតោន ដោយយល់ដឹងពីប្រព័ន្ធសាលារៀនថ្នាក់មត្តេយ្យដល់ថ្នាក់ទី 12 និងដោះស្រាយក្តីកង្វល់ផ្សេងៗរួមគ្នា។ សេវាកម្មរបស់ OEO ពុំមានការគិតថ្លៃ និងរក្សាការសម្ងាត់។ នរណាក៏អាចទាក់ទងទៅ OEO ដើម្បីសួររសំណួរ ឬប្រាប់ពីក្តីកង្វល់អំពីសាលារៀនបានដែរ។ OEO ស្តាប់មតិយោបល់ ចែករំលែកព័ត៌មាន និងណែនាំបន្ត ហើយធ្វើការដោយមិនផ្លូវការជាមួយបណ្តាក្រុមសហគមន៍ និងសាលារៀន ដើម្បីដោះស្រាយក្តីកង្វល់ផ្សេងៗ ដើម្បីឱ្យសិស្សគ្រប់រូបអាចចូលរួមបានពេញលេញក៏ដូចជាជោគជ័យនៅក្នុងសាលារៀនរដ្ឋក្នុងរដ្ឋរបស់យើង។ OEO ផ្តល់ជំនួយជាពហុភាសា និងមានសេវាបកប្រែផ្ទាល់មាត់។ ដើម្បីទទួលបានជំនួយ ឬស្វែងយល់បន្ថែមអំពីកូនាទិរបស់ OEO សូមចូលមើលគេហទំព័ររបស់យើង៖ <https://www.oeo.wa.gov/en> អ៊ីមែល៖ [oeoinfo@gov.wa.gov](mailto:oeoinfo@gov.wa.gov) ឬទូរសព្ទទៅលេខ៖ [1-866-297-2597](tel:1-866-297-2597) (មានសេវាបកប្រែផ្ទាល់មាត់)។

(Khmer/Cambodian)